## No.A.12026/10/2018 - MPSC MIZORAM PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION NEW SECRETARIAT COMPLEX AIZAWL

## **NOTIFICATION**

Dated Aizawl, the 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

It is hereby notified for information of all concerned that the personal interview scheduled for  $17^{\text{th}} - 21^{\text{st}}$  June, 2019 for recruitment to the post of Assistant Professor Stage-I (RUSA) under Higher & Technical Education Department, Govt. of Mizoram is hereby rescheduled provisionally to  $24^{\text{th}} - 28^{\text{th}}$  June, 2019 since reservation for Persons with Disabilities has not been identified by the concerned department. Consequently, list of candidates who cleared the Screening Board for personal interview notified earlier shall stand cancelled and subject to identification of the said reservation by the department, a fresh list will be notified in due course.

All concerned candidates are requested to visit the Commission's website regularly for latest update and any other pertinent information in this regard.

Sd/- K.ROSIAMLIANA Deputy Secretary Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl.

## Memo No.A-12026/10/2018-MPSC

Dated Aizawl, the 13<sup>th</sup> June, 2019

Copy to:-

- 1. Sr.PPS to Chairman, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl
- 2. PPS/PS to Members, Mizoram Public Service Commission, Aizawl.
- 3. The Deputy Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, Higher & Technical Education Department, with reference to his letter No. A.11013/7/2017-HTE(RUSA)/94 dt.10/09/2018.
- 4. All Administrative Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 5. All Heads of Departments, Govt. of Mizoram.
- 6. Deputy Commissioners, Aizawl / Lunglei / Saiha / Champhai / Kolasib / Serchhip / Lawngtlai and Mamit for display in the Notice Board.
- 7. Resident Commissioner, Mizoram House, N.Delhi for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram House.
- 8. Additional / Joint / Deputy / Asst. Resident Commissioners, Mizoram Houses Kolkata / Mumbai / Guwahati / Shillong / Silchar / Bengaluru for display in the Notice Board of Mizoram Houses.
- 9. All Officers under Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 10. All Sections, Mizoram Public Service Commission.
- 11. I.T. Cell, Mizoram Public Service Commission for uploading on the website.
- 12. Notice Board.
- 13. Guard File.

lichunants 13k

(V.LALHMINGCHHUANGI) Deputy Controller of Examinations Mizoram Public Service Commission Aizawl